+---------------+---------------+---------------+---------------+ 

string 

A string of octets. 

7.2.2.7 Auth-Key 

The Authorization Key is a twenty (20)-octet value from which other keys are derived. 

This attribute is used in BPI+ V1 only and it contains an octet value of either ninety-six (96), one-hundred twenty-
eight (128), or two-hundred fifty-six (256) that is the Authorization Key encrypted with the CM's 768-bit, 1024-bit, 
or 2048-bit RSA public key. Details of the RSA encryption procedure are given in Section 11.5.1. 
       0                   1                   2                   3 
       0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1